Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

and correct copy of the original document.

Evelyn A. Defilló

Name of Person Signing

July 26, 2004

**REEL: 015624 FRAME: 0015** 

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO PATENT					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Centro de Investigaciones en Materiales     Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			Avanzados, S.C. (CIMAV)		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	] "	Internal Address: Street Address: Miguel de Cervantes 120		
ı	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		Complejo Ind. Chihuauha City: Chihuahua, Chi State: Country: MEXICO Zip: 31109		
Exe	ecution Date:	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If th	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A.	Patent Application No(s). 10/792,163	B.	Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	1	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	Registration No. 45,630		credited or debited to deposit account.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	PENDORF & CUTLIFF				
	Address: 5111 Memorial Highway	8.	Deposit account number:		
	City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33634-7356</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.				
	Evelyn A. Defilló  Name of Person Signing	uly	ture July 26, 2004  Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:8				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015624 FRAME: 0016

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS**

Dr. Vasilii V. SPIRIN
Calle Esteban Cantu N 103
Col. Empleados, Ensenada, 22860 B.C. Mexico

Dr. Mikhail G. SHLYAGIN
Calle Bahia Viscaino N 129
Colonia Moderna, C.P. 22860, Ensenada, B.C.

Dr. Serguei V. MIRIDONOV
Playa Maria 37, Colonia Moderna
C.P. 22860, Ensenada, B.C. Mexico

Dr. Francisco J. MENDIETA JIMENEZ Calle San Luis Gonzada N 138, Esquina San Javier Fracc. Cibola del Mar, 22860 Ensenada, B.C. México

Dr. Alfredo MARQUEZ LUCERO
Daniel Delgadillo N 99, Col. Vista Bella
Edo. De Mexico, C.P. 51301 Mexico

Dr. Enrique MITRANI ABENCHUCHAN San Vicente 163-B, Cibolas del Mar 22760, El Sauzal, Ensenada, B.C. Mexico

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE**

Centro de Investigacion Cientifica y de Educacion Superior de Ensenada (CICESE) Km. 107 Carr. Tijuana-Ensenada APARTADO POSTAL 2732 Ensenada, B.C., Mexico

Centro de Investigaciones en Materiales Avanzados, S.C. (CIMAV) Miguel de Cervantes 120 Complejo Ind. Chihuahua 31109, Chihuahua, Chi., Mexico

> PATENT REEL: 015624 FRAME: 0017

U.S. Application No.: Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3915.002

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "ALARM CONDITION DISTRIBUTED FIBER OPTIC SENSOR WITH STORAGE TRANSMISSION-REFLECTION ANALYZER", and which is found in U.S. Application Serial Number 10/792,163 filed March 2004, (We hereby authorize and request our 3, attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of 5111 Memorial Highway, Florida 33634-7356, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby convenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and

## U.S. Application No.: Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3915.002

will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	11.03.2004

Date: //, 03, 2004

Dr. Serguei V. MIRIDONOV

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

Dr. Enrique MITRANI ABENCHUCHAN

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)